
Sootball Trap 2024 Weekly Report for Week 6 
May 21st, 2024 

Pairings: 2 vs 3  8 vs 5  4 vs 1  6 vs 7 
 

Team 1: The Trap Assassins 
 

Score: 120.0 Points: 2 Total: 10 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Johnny .  16 14.00 7.0 23.0 14.33 6.8 6 0  86 
  Trent Castillo  22 20.00 2.8 24.0 20.33 2.6 6 0  122 
  Derek Marquette  20 21.20 2.0 22.0 21.00 2.1 6 0  126 
  Ron Novak  24 23.00 0.7 24.0 23.17 0.6 6 2  139 
*Tony Settambreno  13 15.40 6.0 19.0 15.00 6.3 6 0  90 
  Dustin St. Arnold  22 20.60 2.4 24.0 20.83 2.2 6 0  125 
  Scott St. Arnold  16 15.20 6.2 22.2 15.33 6.1 6 0  92 
  Gary Winkle  23 17.80 4.3 24.0 18.67 3.7 6 0  112 
  Rich Winkle  23 20.80 2.2 24.0 21.17 2.0 6 0  127 
  Rick Wood  22 21.60 1.7 23.7 21.67 1.6 6 0  130 
 
 

Team 2: Lino Lakes Legion Post 
 

Score: 113.9 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Michael Ash  23 19.40 3.2 24.0 20.00 2.8 6 0  120 
  Tim Ash  13 14.40 6.7 19.7 14.17 6.9 6 0  85 
  Tim Carlson  16 14.80 6.4 22.4 15.00 6.3 6 0  90 
  Jim Haley   17.75 4.4  17.75 4.4 4 0  71 
  Kevin Mark  16 18.60 3.8 19.8 18.17 4.1 6 0  109 
  Tom Merlni  22 20.40 2.5 24.0 20.67 2.3 6 0  124 
  Gary Weber  16 13.00 7.7 23.7 13.50 7.4 6 0  81 
 



Sootball Trap 2024 Weekly Report for Week 6 
May 21st, 2024 

Pairings: 2 vs 3  8 vs 5  4 vs 1  6 vs 7 
 

Team 3: NTM #1 
 

Score: 119.1 Points: 2 Total: 12 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Dennis .  13 17.20 4.8 17.8 16.50 5.3 6 0  99 
  Kelly .  22 17.20 4.8 24.0 18.00 4.2 6 0  108 
  Doug Benoit  17 18.40 3.9 20.9 18.17 4.1 6 0  109 
  Eddie Engesether  23 18.20 4.1 24.0 19.00 3.5 6 0  114 
  Steve Long  21 20.80 2.2 23.2 20.83 2.2 6 0  125 
  Al Pickett  22 21.40 1.8 23.8 21.50 1.8 6 0  129 
  Keith Pickett  21 19.00 3.5 24.0 19.33 3.3 6 0  116 
  Steve Pickett  19 18.20 4.1 23.1 18.33 4.0 6 0  110 
  Zach Pickett  16 19.20 3.4 19.4 18.67 3.7 6 0  112 
*Todd Robyn  16 16.80 5.0 21.0 16.67 5.1 6 0  100 
 
 

Team 4: NTM #2 
 

Score: 116.3 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Andrew Boe  22 20.60 2.4 24.0 20.83 2.2 6 0  125 
  Barb Dorumsgaard  16 17.80 4.3 20.3 17.50 4.6 6 0  105 
  Abraham Escoto  8 8.60 10.8 18.8 8.50 10.9 6 0  51 
  Vickie Parks  3 3.20 14.6 17.6 3.17 14.6 6 0  19 
  Al Pickett  23 19.80 2.9 24.0 20.33 2.6 6 0  122 
*Keith Pickett  22 17.40 4.6 24.0 18.17 4.1 6 0  109 
  Steve Pickett  22 18.20 4.1 24.0 18.83 3.6 6 0  113 
 



Sootball Trap 2024 Weekly Report for Week 6 
May 21st, 2024 

Pairings: 2 vs 3  8 vs 5  4 vs 1  6 vs 7 
 

Team 5: Northland Cabinets 
 

Score: 120.5 Points: 2 Total: 10 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  John B  15 19.00 3.5 18.5 18.33 4.0 6 0  110 
*Jeff Johnston  22 21.00 2.1 24.0 21.17 2.0 6 0  127 
  Jay Juutilainen  23 24.40 0.0 23.0 24.17 0.0 6 4  145 
  Rob Keim  12 17.20 4.8 16.8 16.33 5.4 6 0  98 
  Keith Matzke  25 22.80 0.8 25.0 23.17 0.6 6 1 25 139 
  Mark OBrien  19 19.40 3.2 22.2 19.33 3.3 6 0  116 
  Mike Pepek  19 20.40 2.5 21.5 20.17 2.7 6 0  121 
  Dave Sampson  22 20.60 2.4 24.0 20.83 2.2 6 0  125 
  Dan Waldvogel  19 16.80 5.0 24.0 17.17 4.8 6 0  103 
  Denis Wesenberg  20 19.00 3.5 23.5 19.17 3.4 6 0  115 
 
 

Team 6: Moose Knuckles 
 

Score: 112.7 Points: 2 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jon Danielson  24 22.00 1.4 24.0 22.33 1.2 6 1  134 
  Jessie Edwards  19 19.40 3.2 22.2 19.33 3.3 6 0  116 
*Scott Gierdal  21 22.80 0.8 21.8 22.50 1.1 6 0  135 
  Kris Johnson  23 23.20 0.6 23.6 23.17 0.6 6 0  139 
  Greg Theobald  18 19.60 3.1 21.1 19.33 3.3 6 0  116 
  Pete Theobald  17 20.00 2.8 19.8 19.50 3.2 6 0  117 
 



Sootball Trap 2024 Weekly Report for Week 6 
May 21st, 2024 

Pairings: 2 vs 3  8 vs 5  4 vs 1  6 vs 7 
 

Team 7: Kurt Precision Shooters 
 

Score: 98.3 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Anthony Boost  16 19.80 2.9 18.9 19.17 3.4 6 0  115 
  Doug Hall  9 9.40 10.2 19.2 9.33 10.3 6 0  56 
  Travis Jehlicka  19 17.75 4.4 23.4 18.00 4.2 5 0  90 
  Kevin Mann   18.25 4.0  18.25 4.0 4 0  73 
  Jay Nelson  19 22.00 1.4 20.4 21.50 1.8 6 1  129 
  Eric Wessling  11 16.40 5.3 16.3 15.50 6.0 6 0  93 
 
 

Team 8: League average 
 

Score: 114.4 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
          0 0  0 
 
 
Super Shooters: Keith Matzke 25 
  
  



Sootball Trap 2024 Weekly Report for Week 6 
May 21st, 2024 

Pairings: 2 vs 3  8 vs 5  4 vs 1  6 vs 7 
 
Sootball Trap 2024 Team Standings through week 6 
 
Team 3 NTM #1 12.0 
Team 5 Northland Cabinets 10.0 
Team 1 The Trap Assassins 10.0 
Team 6 Moose Knuckles 8.0 
Team 4 NTM #2 4.0 
Team 8 League average 2.0 
Team 2 Lino Lakes Legion Post 2.0 
Team 7 Kurt Precision Shooters 0.0 
 



Sootball Trap 2024 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 6 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Jay Juutilainen 145 24.17 6 4 Northland Cabinets 
Keith Matzke 139 23.17 6 1 Northland Cabinets 
Ron Novak 139 23.17 6 2 The Trap Assassins 
Kris Johnson 139 23.17 6 0 Moose Knuckles 
Scott Gierdal 135 22.50 6 0 Moose Knuckles 
Jon Danielson 134 22.33 6 1 Moose Knuckles 
Rick Wood 130 21.67 6 0 The Trap Assassins 
Al Pickett 129 21.50 6 0 NTM #1 
Jay Nelson 129 21.50 6 1 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Jeff Johnston 127 21.17 6 0 Northland Cabinets 
Rich Winkle 127 21.17 6 0 The Trap Assassins 
Derek Marquette 126 21.00 6 0 The Trap Assassins 
Andrew Boe 125 20.83 6 0 NTM #2 
Dave Sampson 125 20.83 6 0 Northland Cabinets 
Dustin St. Arnold 125 20.83 6 0 The Trap Assassins 
Steve Long 125 20.83 6 0 NTM #1 
Tom Merlni 124 20.67 6 0 Lino Lakes Legion Post 
Al Pickett 122 20.33 6 0 NTM #2 
Trent Castillo 122 20.33 6 0 The Trap Assassins 
Mike Pepek 121 20.17 6 0 Northland Cabinets 
Michael Ash 120 20.00 6 0 Lino Lakes Legion Post 
Pete Theobald 117 19.50 6 0 Moose Knuckles 
Keith Pickett 116 19.33 6 0 NTM #1 
Jessie Edwards 116 19.33 6 0 Moose Knuckles 
Mark OBrien 116 19.33 6 0 Northland Cabinets 
Greg Theobald 116 19.33 6 0 Moose Knuckles 
Anthony Boost 115 19.17 6 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Denis Wesenberg 115 19.17 6 0 Northland Cabinets 
Eddie Engesether 114 19.00 6 0 NTM #1 
Steve Pickett 113 18.83 6 0 NTM #2 
Gary Winkle 112 18.67 6 0 The Trap Assassins 
Zach Pickett 112 18.67 6 0 NTM #1 
John B 110 18.33 6 0 Northland Cabinets 
Steve Pickett 110 18.33 6 0 NTM #1 
Keith Pickett 109 18.17 6 0 NTM #2 
Doug Benoit 109 18.17 6 0 NTM #1 
Kevin Mark 109 18.17 6 0 Lino Lakes Legion Post 
Kelly . 108 18.00 6 0 NTM #1 



Barb Dorumsgaard 105 17.50 6 0 NTM #2 
Dan Waldvogel 103 17.17 6 0 Northland Cabinets 
Todd Robyn 100 16.67 6 0 NTM #1 
Dennis . 99 16.50 6 0 NTM #1 
Rob Keim 98 16.33 6 0 Northland Cabinets 
Eric Wessling 93 15.50 6 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Scott St. Arnold 92 15.33 6 0 The Trap Assassins 
Tim Carlson 90 15.00 6 0 Lino Lakes Legion Post 
Travis Jehlicka 90 18.00 5 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Tony Settambreno 90 15.00 6 0 The Trap Assassins 
Johnny . 86 14.33 6 0 The Trap Assassins 
Tim Ash 85 14.17 6 0 Lino Lakes Legion Post 
Gary Weber 81 13.50 6 0 Lino Lakes Legion Post 
Kevin Mann 73 18.25 4 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Jim Haley 71 17.75 4 0 Lino Lakes Legion Post 
Doug Hall 56 9.33 6 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Abraham Escoto 51 8.50 6 0 NTM #2 
Vickie Parks 19 3.17 6 0 NTM #2 
 0 0.00 0 0 League average 
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